14

INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR TERRYGOLD (INDIA) LTD.

OPERATING IN TERRY TOWEL MANUFACTURING INDUSTRY AT HYDERABAD
(Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India
(Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

RELEVANT PARTICULARS

-

.[Name of the corporate debtor along| Terrygold (India) Ltd.

with PAN / CIN / LLP No. CIN : U18100TG1991PLC013446 PAN : AABCT1947R
) ) 4" Floor, 6-2-966/5/1, Hill Colony, Khairatabad,
2.|Address of the Registered Office Hyderabad-500 004
3.|URL of website NA
4.|Details of place where majority of|Peddakaparthy Village, Chityal Mandal, Nalgonda

fixed assets are located District, Telangana.

o

Installed capacity of main Products|Licensed Capacity : 1125 MT of Terry Towels /annum
/ Services Installed Capacity : 1100 MT of Terry Towels / annum

o

.|Quantity & Value of main products /|NIL
Services sold in Last Financial year| The Company was admitted into into BIFR and since
2004 it ceased to have any business operations.

~

Number of Employees / Workmen |NIL

=)

.[Further details including last|The required details are available at the Registered Office
available  financial ~ statements|of the Resolution Professional at Old No. 22, New

(with schedules) of two years,|No. 28, Menod Street, Purasawalkam, Chennai 600 007.
lists of creditors, relevant dates for|Alternatively, the details can also be
subsequent events of the process|obtained by requesting through an email at
are available at : terrygold.cirp@gmail.com

The eligibility criteria and Detailed Invitation for
Expression of Interest are available at the Registered
Office of the Resolution Professional at Old no. 22, New
No. 28, Menod Street, Purasawalkam, Chennai 600 007.
Alternatively, the details can also be obtained by
requesting through an email at terrygold.cirp@gmail.com

Eligibility for resolution applicants
.|under section 25(2)(h) of the Code
is available at:

©

o

.[Last date for receipt of expression

th
of interest 5" June, 2023

=

.|Date of issue of provisional list of

th
prospective resolution applicants 7" June, 2023

)

.|Last date for submission of

th
objections to provisional list 12" June, 2023

w

.|Process email id to submit EOI

terrygold.cirp@gmail.com

Sd/-

Ramakrishnan Sadasivan

Resolution Professional

IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00108/2017-18/10215

Reg. address : Old No. 22, New No. 28, Menod Street, Purasawalkam, Chennai-600 007
Mobile No. : 94444 55982

For Terrygold (India) Ltd.

20™ May, 2023, Chennai

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER INSOLVENCY & BANKRUPTCY CODE, 2016
NEXUS ELECTRO STEEL LIMITED (in Liquidation)

CIN: U29142TN1998PLC040858
Liquidator’s Office: Flat No. 31, 3rd Floor, ‘Krishna’ 59, 1st Avenue, 100-Ft. Road,
Ashok Nagar, Chennai 600083 (Tamil Nadu)

Sale of the Company, M/s. Nexus Electro Steel Ltd. (in Liquidation) as a going concern
on “as is where is, as is what is, whatever there is and without recourse basis” by
the Liquidator, Radhakrishnan Dharmarajan, appointed by the Hon’ble National
Company Law Tribunal, Chennai Bench vide order dated 9th September, 2022 (received
on 14th October 2022).

Interested Applicants may refer to the details of the Auction in COMPLETE e-AUCTION
PROCESS DOCUMENT uploaded on e-Auction website https://www.bankauctions.in
I www.foreclosureindia.com. The sale will be done through the e-Auction platform (with
unlimited extension of 5 minutes each): https://www.bankauctions.in.

A

apcotex industries limited

Registered Office:

AR, 49-53 MahavirOCenége, Secéor21;, Vas(;wi,00
te Navi Mumbai - 400 703 Tel.: 022- 2777 08
aRQQ,mE www.apcotex.com Email: redressal@apcotex.com

CIN: L99999MH1986PLC039199
NOTICE TO THE SHAREHOLDERS OF

37TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the Thirty Seventh (37th) Annual
General Meeting (AGM) of the Apcotex Industries Limited will
be held on Monday, 19th June 2023 at 11:00 a.m. IST, through
Video Conferencing (VC)/Other Audio-Visual Means (OAVM)
to transact the business, as set out in the Notice of AGM which is
being circulated for convening the AGM in compliance with all the
applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules
made thereunder and the Securities and Exchange Board of India
(“SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations 2015, read with General Circular No. 14/2020 dated
April 8,2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 20/2020 dated May 5,
2020, and subsequent circulars issued in this regard, the latest
being 10/2022 dated December 28, 2022 issued by the Ministry of
Corporate Affairs (MCA), Circular Nos. SEBIHO/CFD/CMD2/
CIRP/P/2022/62 dated May 13, 2022 read with SEBI/HO/CFD/
PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated January 5, 2023, issued by SEBI and
other applicable circulars issued in this regard.

In compliance with the above circulars, the Company will be
sending the electronic copies of the Notice of the 37th AGM along
with the Annual Report for FY 2022-23 to those Members whose
e-mail addresses are registered with the Company/Registrar &
Transfer Agent /Depository Participant(s). The requirement of
sending physical copies of the Annual Report has been
dispensed with vide above-mentioned MCA Circulars and
SEBI Circulars. However, the physical copies of the Notice of
The 37th AGM along with the Annual Report for FY 2022-23
Shall be sent to those Members, who request the same at
redressal@apcotex.com.

Members may note that the Annual Report 2022-23 will also be
available on the Company's website www.apcotex.com websites
of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock
Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and
www.nseindia.com_respectively and on the NSDL website
www.evoting.nsdl.com. Members can attend and participate in
the AGM through the VC/OAVM facility only. The instructions for
joining the AGM are provided in the notice of the AGM. Members
attending the meeting through VC/OAVM shall be counted for the
purpose of reckoning the quorum under Section 103 of the
CompaniesAct, 2013.

The Company is providing remote e-voting facility (remote e-
voting) to all its members to cast their votes on all resolutions
which is set out in the Notice of the AGM. Members have the
option to cast their vote on any of the resolutions using the remote
e-voting facility or e-voting during the AGM. Detailed procedure
for remote e-voting/e-voting during the AGM is provided in the
Notice of the AGM.

Members may note that the Board of Directors at its meeting held
on 27th April 2023, has recommended a dividend of Rs. 3.50 per
equity share of Rs. 2 each ("final dividend"). The final dividend, if
declared at the AGM, will be paid, subject to deduction of tax at
source ('TDS'), after 19th June 2023 but before 18th July 2023.

The Company has fixed Book Closure from Tuesday, 13th June
2023 to Monday, 19th June 2023 (inclusive of both days) for
determining the entitlement of members to final dividend for FY
2022-23, if approved atthe AGM.

If your e-mail address is not registered with the Depositories (if
shares held in electronic form) / Company (if shares held in
physical form), you may register to receive the Notice of the AGM
along with the Annual Report 2022-23, by completing the process
asunder:

Asset Description Date & Time | Reserve |EMDamount&|  Bid
of Auction Price [Doc ion|l
deadline Value
OPTION 1 :: COMPANY AS A GOING CONCERN
Company as a whole TUESDAY, Rs. Rs.2Cr. Rs.
11.6.2023 20 Cr. Til5PM | 5 Lakhs
@3PM~4PM on 9.6.2023
(with unlimited
extension of
5 minutes each)
OR
OPTION 2 :: PIECEMEAL SALE
All Land, Building, Plant,|] TUESDAY, Rs. Rs.1.80 Cr. Rs.
Machinery & Material that is part| _ 11.6.2023 18Cr. | Till5PMon | 5 Lakhs
& parcel of unit located at Opp. @ 3ﬂrM F4tpgn 9.6.2023
JSW Steel, Mumbai — Nashik| (h unlimite
Highway # 3, Kasne Village,|5 minutes each)
Vashind P.O. — 421604, Thane
District, Maharashtra State
3 Industrial Units located at PIPDIC| TUESDAY, Rs. Rs.25Lakhs| Rs.
Industrial Estate, Mettupalayam,| 11.6.2023 25Cr. | Til5PMon | 1 Lakh
Puducherry 605009 (on long term|@ ?‘t;"' lT“.fQ" 9.6.2023
lease from Pondicherry Industrial (Vev;(teﬁgi:)mnl oef
Promotion Develqpment and|s minutes each)
Investment Corporation Ltd.) And
other balance sheet assets

Terms & Conditions of E-Auction sale

1. The bidders have 2 (two) options as Option-1 and Option-2 having 2 lots, wherein
Option-1 has an overriding preference over Option-2, which means that if there is a bid
received higher than or equal to the reserve price for Option-1, then the bid/s for Option-
2 shall be cancelled and Option-2 to be considered as nullified.

2. Interested Applicants may refer to the COMPLETE E-AUCTION PROCESS
INFORMATION DOCUMENT containing details of terms and conditions of online e-
Auction Bid Form, Eligibility Criteria, Declaration by Bidders, EMD requirement etc.
available at the website: https://www.bankauctions.in / www.foreclosureindia.com
(or) through E-mail: rp.nexussteel@gmail.com. For e-Auction details, contact Mr.
Subbarao, Mob. No. 8142000061 /62 / 66, E-mail: subbarao@bankauctions.in.

3. The Liquidator have the right to accept or cancel or extend or modify, etc. any terms and
conditions of the e-Auction at any time.

4. Interested Bidders can visit the e-Auction website https://bankauctions.in to submit
their bids. sdl.

Radhakrishnan Dharmarajan

Liquidator

Reg. No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00508/2017-2018/10909

Flat No. 31, 3rd Floor, ‘Krishna’ 59, 1st Avenue, 100-Ft. Road
Ashok Nagar, Chennai — 600083

E-mail: rp.nexussteel@mail.com

Place: Chennai
Date: 20.5.2023

Send a request to the Registrars and Share

Transfer Agents viz. Link Intime India Pvt Ltd at :

rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in

satyan.desai@linkintime.co.in

1. To register e-mail address, please provide
Folio No., Name of shareholder, scanned
copy of the share certificate (front and
back), PAN and Aadhar (self-attested
scanned copy of PAN and Aadhar Card)
along with the request letter duly signed.

2. To update Bank A/c details, please provide
original canceled cheque / copy of Bank
passbook / statement attested by Banker.

Physical
Holding

Demat
Holding

Please contact your Depository Participant (DP)
and follow the process advised by your DP.

In the event the company is unable to pay the dividend to any

shareholder by electronic mode, due to non-registration of the bank

details of shareholders, the company shall dispatch the dividend
warrants/cheques to such shareholder, in due course.

By order of the Board

For Apcotex Industries Limited

Sd/-

Jeevan Mondkar

Company Secretary

Email: redressal@apcotex.com

Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: 19th May, 2023

SATURDAY, 20 MAY 2023 BllSillOSS Standard

HYDERABAD |
Gt
T
TINPLATE
) THE TINPLATE COMPANY OF INDIA LIMITED

[ {INSE

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD.
“Exchange Plaza”, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

NOTICE

CIN: L28112WB1920PLC003606

Registered Office: 4, Bankshall Street, Kolkata — 700001
Tel:
Email: company.secretariat@tatatinplate.com = Website: www.tatatinplate.com

(033) 2243 5401/ Fax: (033)2230 4170

Notice is hereby given that the following
trading member of the National Stock
Exchange of India Ltd. (Exchange) has
requested for the surrender of its trading
membership of the Exchange:

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE AND E-VOTING INFORMATION
Notice is hereby given that The Tinplate Company of India Limited (the Company') is seeking approval of
the Members of the Company by way of postal ballot through remote e-voting on the following resolution(s):

Description of the Special Business

Appointment of Mr. Krishnava Dutt (DIN: 02792753) as an Independent Director

Appointment of Mr. Prabhat Kumar (DIN: 08263070) as a Director

SL.[ Name of SEBI Last Date

No.| the trading | registration for filing Sr. No.
members | number complaints 1

1. [SS.AT INZ000280832( July 20,
Consultants 2023 2
(P) Ltd.

The constituents of the above-mentioned
trading member are hereby advised to
lodge complaints immediately, if any,
against the above mentioned trading
member on or before the last date for filing
complaints as mentioned above and no
such complaints filed beyond this period
will be entertained by the Exchange against
the above mentioned trading member and
it shall be deemed that no such complaints
exist against the above mentioned trading
member or such complaints, if any, shall be
deemed to have been waived. The
complaints filed against the above
mentioned trading member will be
dealt with in accordance with the Rules,
Bye- laws and Regulations of the Exchange/
NSE Clearing Limited. The complaints
can be filed online at www.nseindia.com>
Domestic Investors> Complaints>Register
an E-complaint. Alternatively, the
complaint forms can be downloaded from
www.nseindia.com> Domestic Investors>
Complaints>Register a complaint offline>
Complaints against Trading Members or
may be obtained from the Exchange office
at Mumbai and also at the Regional Offices.
For National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
sd/-

Chief Manager

. Membership Compliance
Place: Mumbai

May 20, 2023

\

N Nifty50

Place : Kolkata
Dated : May 19, 2023

The Postal Ballot Notice ('Notice') is available on the website of the Company at www.tatatinplate.com
the website of the National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL') at www.evoting.nsdl.com and on the
website of the Stock Exchanges on which the equity shares of the Company are listed i.e. BSE Limited at
www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com

In compliance with the General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, No. 17/2020 dated April 13,
2020, No.22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, No. 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, No. 39/2020 dated
December 31, 2020, No. 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021, No. 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021, 3/2022 dated
May 5, 2022 and 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (collectively
called 'MCA Circulars'), the Company has sent the postal ballot notice on May 18, 2023, only through
electronic mode, to those members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company/Depositories
and whose names are recorded in the Register of Members of the Company or in the Register of Beneficial
Owners maintained by the Depositories as on Friday, May 12, 2023 ('Cut-off date’). Accordingly, physical
copy of the Notice along with Postal Ballot Form and pre-paid business reply envelope has not been sent
to the Members for this Postal Ballot.

The Company has engaged the services of NSDL to provide remote e-voting facility to its Members. The
remote e-voting period commences on Sunday, May 21, 2023 from 9.00 a.m. (IST) and ends on Monday,
June 19, 2023 at 5.00 p.m. (IST). The e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL thereafter. Voting rights
of the Members shall be in proportion to the shares held by them in the paid-up equity share capital of the
Company as on Cut-off date. Once vote on a resolution is cast, the Member will not be able to change it
subsequently. Please note that communication of assent or dissent of the Members would only take place
through the remote e-voting system. Only those Members whose names are recorded in the Register of
Members of the Company or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on
the Cut-off date will be entitled to cast their votes by remote e-voting.

To facilitate Members to receive this Notice electronically, the Company has made arrangements with its
Y, Registrar and Transfer Agent, TSR Consultants Private Limited ('RTA') for registration of e-mail addresses
in terms of the MCA Circulars. Members who have not registered their e-mail addresses with the Company
may register the same with the RTA on or before 5:00 p.m. (IST) on Friday, June 16, 2023, basis which,
the NSDL will provide the Member with copy of the Notice. The procedure to register e-mail address with
the RTA and the procedure for remote e-voting is provided in the Notice.

In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting
user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call 022 -
4886 7000 and 022 - 2499 7000 or send a request to NSDL at evoting@nsdl.co.in or at NSDL, 4th Floor,
'A' Wing, Trade World, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. A. K. Labh, Practicing Company Secretary
(Membership No. FCS 4848 / CP - 3238) of M/s. A. K Labh & Co., Company Secretaries, Kolkata as the
Scrutinizer to scrutinize the postal ballot process in a fair and transparent manner.

The Scrutinizer will submit his report to the Chairman of the Company, or any other person authorized by
him, on or before Wednesday, June 21, 2023. The results of the voting conducted by Postal Ballot along
with the Scrutinizer's Report will be made available on the website of the Company at www.tatatinplate.com
and on the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com and intimated to BSE Limited (BSE') and the National
Stock Exchange of the India Limited ('NSE'), where the equity shares of the Company are listed, on or
before Wednesday, June 21, 2023. Additionally, the result will also be placed on the notice board at the
Registered Office of the Company.

The Tinplate Company of India Limited
Sd/-
KAUSHIK SEAL
Company Secretary
ACS 21647
A TATA Enterprise

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
ATata Power and Delhi Government Joint Venture
Regd. Office : NDPL House, Hudson Lines, Kingsway Camp, Delhi 110 009
Tel: 66112222, Fax : 27468042, Email : TPDDL@tatapower-ddl.com
CIN No. : U40109DL2001PLC111526, Website : www.tatapower-ddl.com

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

TATA Power-DDL invites tenders as per following details:

TATAPOWER-DDL

May 20, 2023

Estimated| Availability| Last Date & Time
Tender Enquiry No. Cost/EMD volf Bitljl Y of Bid Submission/
Work Description (Rs) | Document Date and time of
Opening of bids
TPDDLIENGG/ENQI200001541/23-24 | 33 Lacl | 54 052023 | 14.06.2023;1500 Hrs/
Supply of GI Nut & Bolt. 82,000 e 14.06.2023;1530 Hrs
TPDDLIENGG/ENQ/200001542123-24 | 4 14 .
RC for Supply of Distribution Box with| 5 g7 g(r)so/ 23.05.2023 ]ggg%ggg}ggg :F:/
MCCB to Tata Power-DDL T o '
TPDDL/ENGG/ENQ/200001543/23-24 | 256 Crs/ 13.06.2023:1500 Hrs/
Rate Contract for Supply of 11KV | 584,000 | 23052023 |13 0620231530 Hrs
RMUs at Tata Power-DDL Site/Stores

CORRIGENDUM / TENDER DATE EXTENTION

Tender Enquiry No. Previously Revised Due Date & Time
Work Description Published of Bid Submission/ Date
Date & time of opening of bids
TPDDL/ENGG/ENQ/200001530/23-24 22042023 26.05.2023 at 1600 Hrs/
2 Yrs RC for AMC of Fire Extinguisher | << 26.05.2023 at 1730 Hrs
Maintenance & Refilling (Corrigendum due to changes in BoQ)
TPDDL/ENGG/ENQ/200001529/23-24 22.05.2023 at 1700 Hrs/
Supply of 2 nos 66/11 kV 25/31.5 MVA | 24.04.2023 55053023 ot 1730 Hie
Power Transformers.
TPDDL/ENGG/ENQ/200001534/23-24 24.04.2023 25.05.2023 at 1600 Hrs/
Eate Contract for supply of 1-P Meter o 25.05.2023 at 1630 Hrs
0X

Complete tender and corrigendum document is available on our
website www.tatapower-ddl.com—>\Vendor Zone —Tender / Corrigendum Documents
Contracts - 011-66112222

4 VISAKA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Survey No.315, Yelumala Village, R.C.Puram Mandal, Sangareddy District - 502300 Telangana State.
Corp. Office : "Visaka Towers", 1-8-303/69/3, S.P. Road, Secunderabad - 500 003.

AUDITED FINANCIAL RES

CIN: L52520TG1981PLC003072

S FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

(X in lakhs)

Standalone

Consolidated

Quarter Ended Year Ended

Quarter Ended Year Ended

Particulars

31-03-2023

31-12-2022 | 31-03-2022 | 31-03-2023 | 31-03-2022

31-03-2023

31-12-2022 | 31-03-2022 | 31-03-2023 | 31-03-2022

Audited

Audited Audited Audited Audited

Audited

Audited Audited Audited Audited

Total Income from Operations

Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax,
Exceptional ltems)

Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax
(after Exceptional items)

Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax

(after Exceptional items)

Total Comprehensive Income for the period
{Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)
and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)}
Equity Share Capital

Eamings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing
and discontinued operations) (Refer note 2)
1. Basicz

2. Diluted %

45,346.56
701.98

701.98

500.48

482.86

1,728.10

0.58
0.58

35,740.55
846.62

42,328.57
4,118.96

1,65,758.82 | 1,42,566.59
7,766.18 | 16,077.00

526.01 | 4,118.96 7,445.57 | 16,077.00

371.52 | 3,012.38 5479.04 | 11,852.79

371.52 | 3,153.82 544127 | 11,894.79

1,728.10 | 1,728.10 1,728.10 1,728.10

043
043

3.52
3.50

6.34
6.34

14.25
13.91

45,566.71
666.77

666.77

433.59

415.97

1,728.10

35,895.11
808.66

42,281.65
4,085.48

1,66,395.88 [1,42,567.70
7,678.00 | 16,059.03

488.05( 4,085.48 7,357.39 | 16,059.03

335.10 | 2,983.67 5,358.71 | 11,832.42

33510 3,125.11 5320.94 | 11,874.42

1,728.10 1,728.10 1,72810| 1,728.10

NOTES:

1. Theabove results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 19th May, 2023.
2. Subsequent to the year end and pursuant to Board and Shareholder’s approval, the equity shares of the Company i.e.,17,280,952 shares having face value of Rs 10/- each

were split/sub-divided into 86,404,760 shares having face value of 32/- each, fully paid-up with effect from May 15, 2023 (Record Date). The Earnings per share (EPS) presented for

the above periods is after adjusting for the split/ sub-division of equity shares of the Company in accordance with Ind AS 33.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing

On behalf of Board of Directors
for VISAKA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results are available on the Websites of Stock Exchanges
namely, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website, www.visaka.co

Place : Secunderabad
Date : 19-05-2023

SMT. G. SAROJA VIVEKANAND
Managing Director

THE INDIAN HUME PIPE COMPANY LIMITED
CIN : L51500MH1926PLC001255
Regd. Office: Construction House, 5, Walchand Hirachand Road,
Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001
Tel : +91-22-22618091,+91-22-40748181,Fax : +91-22-22656863
il: info@indianhumepipe.com, Website: www.indianhumepipe.com

NOTICE OF THE EXTRA-ORDINARY GENERAL
MEETING AND REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

NOTICE is hereby given that the Extra Ordinary General Meeting (“EGM” /
“Meeting”) of The Indian Hume Pipe Company Limited (“Company”) will be
held on Monday, June 12, 2023 at 02:30 PM (IST) through Video Conferencing
(“VC”) / Other Audio Visual Means (“OAVM”) to transact the business as set
out in the Notice of EGM in compliance with the circulars issued by the Ministry
of Corporate Affairs (MCA) has vide its General Circular Nos.14/2020 dated 8"
April, 2020, 17/2020 dated 13" April, 2020, 20/2020 dated 5th May, 2020,
22/2020 dated 15" June, 2020, 33/2020 dated 28" September, 2020, 39/2020
dated 31% December, 2020, 10/2021 dated 23" June, 2021, 20/2021 dated 8"
December, 2021, 3/2022 dated 5" May, 2022 and 11/2022 dated 28"
December, 2022 issued by the MCA (“MCA Circulars”) and Circular number
SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated 12" May, 2020 and Circular dated
12" May, 2020, 15" January, 2021, 13" May, 2022 and 5" January, 2023 issued
by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (“SEBI Circulars”),
issued from time to time.

The Company has sent the Notice convening EGM on Friday, May 19, 2023
through electronic mode to the Members whose email addresses are registered
with the Company/ Depositories in accordance with aforesaid MCA Circulars
and SEBI Circulars. The requirement of sending physical copies have been
dispensed with vide the relevant MCA Circulars and SEBI Circulars. Notice
convening EGM is also available and can be downloaded from the Company’s
Website at www.indianhumepipe.com and the websites of National Securities
Depository Limited (“NSDL”) https://www.evoting.nsdl.com, BSE Ltd at
www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at
www.nseindia.com.

In compliance with Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 20 of
the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended
from time to time and Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of
India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015,
the members are provided with the facility to cast their votes on the resolution
set forth in the EGM Notice using the electronic voting system (“Remote e-
voting”) provided by NSDL. The voting rights of the Members shall be in
proportion to the equity shares held by them in the paid-up equity shares capital
of the Company as on Friday, May 12, 2023 (“Cut-off date”).

Mr. J. H. Ranade Membership No.F 4317 & Certificate of Practice No.2520 or
failing him Mr. Sohan J. Ranade Membership No. A 33416 & Certificate of
Practice No.12520 or failing him Ms. Tejaswi P. Jogal, Membership No. A29608
& Certificate of Practice No0.14839 (any one of them), Partners of JHR &
Associates, Company Secretaries have been appointed as the scrutinizer to
scrutinize the e-voting process (remote e-voting before the EGM and during the
EGM)in afair and transparent manner.

The remote e-voting period will commence on Thursday, 8" June, 2023
(9:00 a.m. IST) and ends on Sunday, 11" June, 2023 (5:00 p.m. IST). During
this period, members may cast their vote electronically. The remote e-voting
module shall be disabled by NSDL thereafter. Those members, who shall be
present in the EGM through VC/OVAM facility and had not cast their votes on
the resolution through remote e-voting and are otherwise not barred from doing
so, shall be eligible to vote through remote e-voting system during the EGM.
The members who have cast their votes by remote e-voting prior to the EGM
may also attend / participate in the EGM through VC/OVAM, but shall not be
entitled to cast their votes again.

Any person, who acquires shares of the Company and becomes a member of
the Company after the notice has been sent electronically by the Company and
holds shares as of the cut-off date may obtain the login ID and password by
sending a request to evoting@nsdl.co.in. However, if he/she is already
registered with NSDL for remote e-voting then he/she can use his/her existing
user ID and password for casting the votes.

If you are holding shares in physical form or if you have not registered your email
address with the Company/Depository, you can cast their vote through remote
e-voting or through the e-voting system during the meeting, you may please
follow below instruction for obtaining login details for e-voting:

®

E-mail:

Physical
Holding

Please send a request to the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the
Company- Link intime India Private Limited providing Folio-No.
name of shareholders, scanned copy of the share certificate (front &
back), PAN (Self-attested scanned copy of PAN Card). Aadhar (Self
attested scanned copy of Aadhar card) for registering email
address.

Please contact your Depository Participant (“DP”) and register your
email address in your demat account as per the process advised by
your DP.

For details relating to remote e-voting, please refer to the EGM Notice. If you
have any queries relating to remote e-voting, please refer to the frequently
asked questions (FAQ) and e-voting user manual for shareholders available at
the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com and contact at toll free no.1800-
222-990 or send a request to evoting@nsdl.co.in.

In case of any grievances connected with facility for voting by electronics
means, please contact Ms. Soni Singh, Assistant Manager, NSDL, 4"Floor, ‘A
Wing, Trade World, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower
Parel, Mumbai 400 013 Email:evoting@nsdl.co.in/ sonis@nsdl.co.in, Tel: 91 22
24994552/ 1800-222-990.

For any shares related queries/correspondence, the Shareholders are
requested to contact Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company- Link Intime
India Pvt. Ltd., at C -101, 247 Park, L. B. S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai —
400083, Telephone No: 022-49186270 email id rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in.

Demat
Holding

Date: 19.05.2023
Place: Mumbai

By Order of the Board
For The Indian Hume Pipe Company Limited

Sd/-

S M Mandke

Vice President - Company Secretary
FCS 2723



sudhir.ghanathe
Rectangle


20LIaR oltjeld cilrRla)Elain

BDTRB0 | FFL5TIRE

20.05.2023

WwWw.vBvelugu.com

Follow:

Gl fA .

vovelugu

amfiotaeio

o GDASE adgHBoLD
228 6505 Ho S

o OBEEDED LOMRCDS
OBOHPTILVTR,... WD

Bod0en GRS
@3235 GDQ"DaéQ'D

o RO S 0BG 29,65
Db 08,5 52063

a539: e (T°5 EoDoH Mipo &%
Doy B BN S 0D e
09008 & (o5 N EKE0S® S
DTAS 20R08 BHTH BO) B30b.
eHAE Zode £0d) ewrd (KrHe®8
BN AIRDoRS® wHESIEen 26
SR 28 AEPR0ITEDESS0&E oo 8%
5008 B Defore HE0b. ), ErodRad
BB BensSe Smoth & (18 1S grbre
L PR &R WONKED STPToE) &%)
SR @EHIHO oads® Erdd DEHE ED0eS
3p&oN0d. sroBad 8G Jedeed
TP (o5 2% 80 FB0 IS R @S
DHA00 BOVOT. 2 HTE & G P
5350 Bi0%)a5 grbre erafHTRsR EQoél
DHB0D0H. ‘ ErTeen HBED0TE, 28 D
Beardo 0eas S8 BotoeyE owrd (16

B00B: Kt VAP S S Sooud
HEFEo D), EO% orgfdEean. FPadme
FEBS 08BN TPHE0, JrOS alPien
2PrHoe0, 0, BE, ergo8of oeys®
SRS 8 SrdoBgron. DD )
298 sromoep 2BA 61,730 ¢ JEHEH.
DOErG KBFore 61,785 Jromd 2800,
DA Y 73 rowotw erefHE 18,203
D& AV, A8 a"ég@{s e SoeBy
oBHE0rT 3 TS0 1OA0G. BE Harore,
asi)?o%, PRIV BS”&@%%, A8)®
2508, Sodrome @of Hirore, ndande
er508, ogrdE Ao, 5%8 Hodrore
&30 Bos® Frard® eaman. INEHY,
NNODR 2OW0ET ), BErS, D6 P& I
Sagron. Hoerd IRIS wrgEH Krd)
2023 Trenfy® 5°368° D88 ergfo st 3ew
28R &e. 1,159 E%¢% $0108. DD

will

o g bill charges

R 308 RES® BT’ 0 o0 S
KEE5 203 BT’ DEIE FesRE DE%08.
E0RRS® DA 588 WEFFYoR &)
So 8 P Eraey§RS $owodod D)
20POHBER AHBoN0H. NE IrA&ey
BAR, ©E°0B0R FREH wmd (P e
)B08 SrodRnd & Jted w0 24
3 0 Dot B HAHo BOROR. &3
By oo 21 HBSB5T00m. B
& PO SHRPTTE. B8 55 ST
20208 8B Doads Er&S MENG
E0ED Dot B0s. A HrosSorr

T 5 E I-II'|::'

2 DBKE0S® BrigSed DomereBy 8B S EDE Erme & K5Trs) 200208, 88 DG

=+ ] ,. = 'E"”f.’.lr Bils

:

298 P ON0ED 20035 DS

80 2 1.61 380 DOA Br.49.26 H¢§
SoAzeon. @8 £78)65 6%, DA ey
S NE 0.16 a°B0 Sre, HESH 8oas)
0.01 380 H&08. 20RE o&® ©d 1.40
280,88 1.243°830,56:2% (0.84 3°&0),
805 (0.79 &°B0), erg088) (0.56 3°F0),
&30 (0.52 FB0) BOMPo. BOEY
9, S°§33éoe5 ?ﬁ"&‘g, L0, TT°§5 SINME
€53°)00. 935St HRTS es*gig 30230
ARS® oA, rogn $Foseofl BIHES
QBDEB. AEEROHS $7°B)ew ergres®
EBEDBoTy00. (HETB0 @O L3T8)Es
FPoErOOrP S0AR0E. JPOR BRYETR5ID
S B3P (DDe0eD) HarEo 85°.970.18
5% Dengd Se8dedh SRty Baed.
FPad wond Bodsrb) @osS Er& erg
35S 0.78 3°&0o 1BA 76.45 ol
J5%08.

5 80e36° oo 8% 685 e2f Do ;D&
5558 8.9 565, 8D 52508, K0S ATER,
o308 EE)S, e2R HD BB0EE GD.
s 13 éo&@:o &56H wdoseTeeD. .

Tl (o5 RFS L50RS &) 138565
030 YRR B8 S TEFSK0s®
Od) (5P D8 esrared HBM
AR, B8 STe5YH w0 BR0UI A5G
5008 0F JpBodod. & 13 &565D
Sogen SHIE Bt ©EE Sowodo
D5 42 506 28 980206 ‘& EoHden
Qesorrs HHE D6 o) =26, Eod

§0@°§ 6D
57.87,416 8¢

G0

B20sBH:  2022-23 $05E0o08
Bos ©eharyd8 Sr. 87,416 8%
&R0E DYoo) S0 Besby
e505 ©FPH0N0H. WoBKIKNoLD
80581506 BYoDS T Eo 28
TPTPE) Kot Bép D8N, 2021-
22 ©98°0¢30h $05¢8y0°08 &AR0&
™ 8r. 30,307 % 3YoDob.
Q0 K158y ¥8sv08 R esE
B3 20N el w08 oS &°5
©d BBEE) 602 & JrIgos® &
QBcHo EoBom=yth. e, 87,416
&% Qorhends BoE ©HehHeeds
209 BoHmd8 FH wIrHodo
89, @and Sot3ody 88, 6
6 TSP 60T AFooDOLI
w590 2.8 HEOSE® 8108, Fad
88, Treedoth $6%8eR Eree %D
$8y00086.

O R 2P ..

DEBG 8 09 dsse wfoisito
& med 15°6 % HEarB0 erere®
Eheran. OTPR) JoLERES W
4 0 PBHMP, o B, D 4
B0, TPl HH6 5 T80, wwed)
EPRHAS 5 B0, 9T (IS AP
4 F&0, T %S st 3 T80,
o DSIPE T do THPI
200, OH%, eoenee oS '§q€§g
&.8 B0 T°QP ergSTeom.

DI, BoOIHS wdsmoren DA
BB £08° sTmyon. ANPGRS KT
&, aR55 &55) BrGR0¢5, 28 @) diro
AS)S® Sorg) DO 85 13 BoDde eben
8,58 DB° B0 TE R Pon’ 6l OIG
Sododod. sore, & 13 £,555%5 802den
38 BIRDoly (HHw) D ZTen
B:0%%8) 0 BIHRDHS &5 86
Jgeow. 2018 &° BN o 5o, &8
ADHneE ©Q¥orT OoBendy a8 rHBod
DAL DR BSBB0 Bed. 5w, &8 13
L5820 Soge 85625 2020 oD
28) Soes) BB, DD DS waseae
0 80598 STERAPAHA EQ0E BVAGS*
3080008, wHES5ED 20MPCH 1)
©5057Q0008Y), o BHS® owed) (o6
Eoen DA ey FS° easmiady),
worHes 28 6D 08T -If $6Q8er
Q2R 5 G EQ0e aesgresdoNod
&8 TR0 22550 24 $ooc red) oA’
BBS B508 BIR0ETy BB, HI
28 & BD HBADES® FE £8)¢5 Fwdo
8P ebHHHed HETBE IEP)D).
o (105 HYS° Feoerdd Srgo 28)S
TS 600, 50HE SroBR0d OG s°8ea0’
& I0&ood.

DL ROBAD BWODO

650.453.

DO e 30% GDROE..

3e0eRs, Benth: JF0E EPHOKD
B T JesTrers S0
BOEHRE &8 IT°0 588 S0ARS 0
85 (&rsd) &° 8m. 453.47 8% emrcho
(0B AE'T) H0yob. ot Lr8)
52868° 6.423.29 §% ewraho
FHoDD 8o, E00b 5256 &,
357.41 8% 8800k, 2022-23
@88 KoHETE e oS .
1,658 &%) estecto, . 54.79 8%
QB e°g50 J00h. ©0oBE Znoth @gé
B0%5& B80S 8o &e. 1,425.67 8%
TIPSR, . 118.53 8% QB8 ererdy
88008, DR SEM S Daed
D0KR0E & Ih FrY) g6’
Doh ErEse HEID Lo &.389.80
&%) esrraho $D108. HoEEE BodE
A58 K00 8. 62.69 S%p Sy
2022-23 608 5058808 & Botd D
R10& 500D ST &, 1,357.52 8%,
§.295.91 &%) estrc$Hro $2)08.

G do 75 HED0

2022-23 &8 So5B TS DO
ey 8.2 &) adp 60 den
EQTOE (30%) e 523 10t0% S0 D &%
B350 BOVOD. $T)Ie 7D Bl
DEQ0S® BDROE AZHoP R Fod
03058 S8%0To%. 8 dTed RS 1

35 0 B0 NI DOEOd

B5BH: 2. 8T X 388 Beain Bos* S

DD 6TEHO Tes Beodrs, $08°3:0 €8¢
S B0 BN DOTER JowEB)
& $8h&50 7°8)00 3008 e oL S
DB B THrowe o $redodod.
A HPNonEBRy B D SO0 8
SN 30“36;6?3068 @ 08 DLPToen S8
B85 DS €388 Tew erre BPow.
$08 & Erestie S HrHEe b
&30, i 5D 38D Greys® & DBrHse
TP JEPDJT GOB. STPPSE TPY
&9 - 85158, 8D - HBe Hress DTS B3
3@) 2508 ©00ET)00. 585 055570
Boog QETS0PH0 2350 JodtS %0
%08, merod Bins® i HF areoed
388D HEXS DS IV, Do
865 Bahiso Hg Lt 888 D80,
8388 B¢ ABaoS® aBTy r&owrod
oEBT) EoRALE Ko B 1IS
DAHHS BAHE b 2.8% Ip&owr
&. @6 3 He FrR0es) Br0en D3
508800 TPHOT SrTdy0dm §°0KL
DET. B8 BIS® QonbBR;) 388
S AoHo@oT e&bS36 KHeheed8
S50 Erre & HAHE 6958 AR, 2378
S 08 ¢3S el Bwsersing) S0’
58 8 $B5oe 5P Do &orssm
BB 008 0SB ©otheréns® 8Ko

o doEBRB Habss 320,00
') 6@@5 éaze:éo
aagaocsae» mé@

0 BADHD DETD. JoNEBT) 18
% EBr0gBE B5HB Hod DS B3
B Koo Soe B Aoho®oss
50 H0€3 S5 ehsso BESK0 Sk,
oS 308 (H5mere (S08h $3°8)¢
esrdorr DS 388 S Bodden
QB onomeyom. $3°0)¢5, B0k , desmrd
88° e, E°Q) 58S $0)E5 DO
& DD BoRden B35 E8¢ Teoih B8,
S 0m.

47 89&X

—_——

=== ;

b

e
La—
§- 2555 3aRE3 20Y)..

2,838 &%, D596 oo
83D OO 50D
59 eAro 3920D.
DDSTHSD BengB,
mméa\a’essa 226 ool
DO (B, HE2DS 24,000
€i0,© WRND DOTIRLD L.
R0EE3D0 tire.40 §3¢p B

BODHETRL. HE3Z)) HE,BS
OS5I E3eT5 DVOO0TROD
E02Y 5% DBAWoWOod.
TBeE (5035000)S%0 o5
30080 15 % DOBHOE,
ti0.60 E3¢w L) WoHHO,L.

S 28RS oBohe® 2022-23 & e
8. 10 DR arems &) s 8ol 8.7
508650 &ARE 3000, HJw 158
B0 0G0 2y €5 FFe. 218 DR aews
E7.10 %09 &P, 2 e $7606.

S

JE WG Ve A  B28
(100%)
4062 72
404 72

LR A,

FALtale L TALtA)
S0t

e e

i i i i S e i S S e

20070 HBEN (10mpswen)

FactalertALA)
& i

762,150 760,900
(24 5258¢w) (22 5258¢w)

a.@a%'ﬂ "tut' E’:EEE

$95/,000 747850

(22 Sa‘saé’.})) (18 saéaégp)

-

0B BV @)

Factalo A tAl

7 74,200

N

r"‘*}f:

4 S-S El.nl.'%":{}_ﬁ SISl

$308 o EH0: K85 $0.3 15, denie (PiSo, 86 8.5H80 Sokeo, Sorrds &gr-502300,Bvorre o7g0.

o806 srorseaho: “Davs 056y, 1-8-303/69/3, a5 2.6%, B8omwrE -500003.
CIN: L52520TG1981PLC003072

d =

S04 31, 2023 &° Soh

Ly

-

L L@ ol Lo O alon Wl L
i i LE.,..;-FW-'_;LJ el W0 WO 00

| == LTV

= W

> ufodh

mgtiod

T

31:03:2023 | 3112-2022 | 31:03-2022
8l8 3050 wl& In50lueds 250

45,346.56 | 35,740.55 | 42,328.57
701.98 B46.62 | 4,118.96

SoRE Sondbo

31032023 | 31-03:2022
el U030 (el8 BN

1,65,758.82 | 1,42,566.59
7,766.18 | 16,077.00

SRR Eﬁ:ﬂhﬁa

31:03-2023 | 31-12-2022 | 31-03-2022
88 Th50 [l Insoleds %5

45,566.71 | 35,895.11 | 42,281.65
666.77 808.66 | 4,085.48

oA Sokdbo

31032023 | 31032022
M RN ML EEER

1,66,395.88 |1,42,567.70
7,678.00 | 16,059.03

bt o0

S ol S0y Ino Srrdbo

et VB8 orgio/(3530) (B8, dbedsonods
sode Snolh) 30 B

0 ©ot3 Pk 2S5, Td, 026,
0 56,90 555%0 ©o&SS a0

0 3080Vs Beeants B
BRgBY: DHIDHK) POE° BITIS BE $80HEHHE 8. ks
S S & e 08° el YohESH)R H0RB JE 0. HOE X
& &) B8 058P FroHBTeD. 19900 956 Ko 2010 @00
oS 23,00 70 BS BEen 0 ©0erd. 198000 S 199006
DS O WHHE) woerdd. Beronds ABgEroS WHIHS ST
B5°50... 806" FE°K) 78S S0 08 o ©H DR DBHIDE
0809 BOE*HS BoHETK @)%, AEESK 0 Bt ¢ g™
SrBOB B, w8 SETE FEBR ed Bard) $ko
& 37 80 00 D). P DBKE0 Ho.. B E°HE0, DY
B0E8S%0, 508 750 H063Q) arante SEI0enToXY BID.
5085006 5 T8 axhen o8 578, P8 Ben8® S0 RRBTI
T, Berondd fad 2023 'BIEE DHOaHS $35'§%50 22,856
5008 5009 DdTeen $:80%08. HOS® 14,483 235858 B&en oo
8,373 5008 QHVCHS ) &s772)50. G858 O, S BT, 58
0B, Er8) ArdS, HES &Y, BRse, WA HRHES® & K3y
220R08. GRBSRE0 508 800 008 $:550 W FeoTredd BDHE
L.

D8 1OO) SaRd..

23BE 49 &0, DIIHSES® 62 3280 5008 B HAS HB0D
L0550 , DHA-EDB0 ePsBR) FIHBNTR IpBowedh. SEm
HRS® Terspe 88 B0R0e3R SPIHD oTeyh. 865 (*6% wssedo
&) 5B ) BHEER, HIS° 8D’ St e
3. 8IS Yrraren &) 01T otHBHoErH, edikndd
Tarel 0Heird aoH0B0 Br &8 e SrINRid, HAVRPIY
% 2,888, 905 H8HHTNH 46 B0 L1060 OTD.

ﬁﬁ%ﬁnoﬂa?ﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁ?ﬁm’[ﬁ@ﬂ} 701.98 526.01 | 4,118.96 7,445.57 | 16,077.00 666.77 488.05| 4,085.48 7,357.39| 16,059.03

[EhRForods sodee Shard)

Joy) Shard seerRS A58 ergio/ [E’aéu}
NaPono @odre Shard)

srernS dodo il sordho

(et ergio/[Ra0) By Shard) Ok

50 5oy errdbo (S Stard) SOA 650 }

500.48 37152 | 301238 | 5479.04| 1185279 43359 33510 | 298367 | 535871 1183242

482.66 371.52 | 3,153.82 9,44127 | 11.894.79 415.97 335.10] 3125.11 532094 | 1187442

%84 3% Srelso

2.5 358 o (P8 &r. 2/-)
B S0, bk NOBIabalS

8 Eordre FEb) (08 25 &rtol)
| GPEE &,

280008 &

172810 | 1,728.10 | 1,728.10 1,728.10 1,728.10| 1,72810 ] 1,728.101 1,728.10 1,72810| 1,728.10

0.58
0.58

0.43
0.43

3.52
3.50

6.34
6.34

14.25
13.91

3.49
3.47

6.20
6.20

14.23
13.58

fing:
| 43083 $Deren 19, 20233 DEdrol ol Sir¥ol® 88 D oryer DerBodnl, 65 6l 20YY 3 e3rbodedisd)
2. 058, bo fofhod Somd b 6% & 15 ol elrtio gSeeto, LY tr. 10/- B588 DS BONS Sodh) &byl 3 et 17,280,952 03 15,2023
[ort 80) ol 58038 i BPoisol, &8 tr. 2/- 508 Denil SDNS 86,404,760 208 DRodndid / 635-Depmenrr Udbolid. pi S0k pooth
Sobodeli el WhSodui (EPS) Ind AS 33% sibibmorr Sobh 268 Degodathe / &b Derrremr ddkot B0 domé Sihertn S,
3. 4 800D SEBI Dol ef AT woll ANEwE 63,5208 ) BB, 2015 % BryBiaR 33 @odf B OB Sod ot orpen T Kb Biirh /0l 0l S0ave Q) SOSE ke
orodo. sohiel Biels / 08 ot Shere I S 06 2B Fode 38 Ptp wiSm www nseindin.com & www.bseindia.com & 8cko S0l .35"&43 www visaka.co & ooy,

pado: Moprol
38: 19-05-2023

A aa&éﬁéﬁ OLBE

&°C 6l ROBE S59S

§508 2.:58% 9dseisol
bdoh po%6

epaper.vbévelugu.com


sudhir.ghanathe
Rectangle


